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PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya, AFS, Bawana, Delhi invite General Public for Auction of the 

obsolete and unserviceable computers, UPSs, Printers items on "As is where is and no 

complaint basis". 

The items are located at, PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya, AFS, Bawana Delhi - 110039. 

Interested bidders are requested to inspect the above items. Details for inspection, 

contact person tender acceptance are as given below: 

AUCTION NOTICE 

1. Date and Time for Inspection of 
items (Pre-Bid Meeting) 

2. Contact Person and Location 

3. Date & Time for acceptance of 
tender 
4. Date of Auction 

Bank Name: Union Bank of India 

20/11/2023 to 2 1/11/2023 

A/c No.: 448702050000012 

(10.00 a.m to 1.00 p.m - working days 

only) 

An EMD of Rs.5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) (No Exemption for MSME and 

Startups) should be deposited along with the tender preferable by mode of NEFT/on line 

transfer/DD favoring Kendriya Vidyalaya AFS Bawana Delhi Vidyalaya Vikas Nidhi 

IFSC Code: UBIN0544876 

Sh. Amit Saxena, PGT (CS), 
In-charge Computer Department 

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Air Force Station, 
Bawana Delhi - 110039 

23/11/2023 up to 10.00 a.m. 

NEFT details: Beneficiary Name: Kendriya Vidyalaya AFS Bawana Delhi Vidyalaya Vikas Nidhi 

|23/11/2023 at 11.00 am 

Branch Address: Ochandi, Delhi - 1 10 039. 
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PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, AIR FORCE STATION, BAWANA 

Auction of obsolete 
UPSs, Printers items. 

AIR FORCE STATION CAMPUS, BAWANA, DELHI-110039 

qTHIT/Telephone no. 011-20873317, E Mall ld: kvbawana 1@gmall.com 
Website: bawanaafs.kvs.ac.in, CBSE Affllatlon No, 2700027, School No. 89002 

(An Autonomous Body Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) 

Ac No.: 

The bidders may inspect the items on a predetermined date and satisfythemselves 
about the items they are bidding for. 

Beneficiary Name. 
Bank Name: 

and unserviceable 

The bidder is to submit valid E-Waste Management Certificate with EMD details 

and other documents. Without valid e-waste management certificate and EMD bid 
will not be accepted. 

IFSC Code: 

eaies: 09/11/2023 

The items shall be sold all together to the highest bidder as per Annexure A. List of 
items are given at Annexure B. 

Branch Address: 

computers, 

The EMD of the bidders (other than successful bidder) shal be returned after the 
auction, without any interest. The Vendor/bidder will provide the following details 

for refund of EMD: 

No items once disposed to the successful bidder, shall be taken back by PM Shri 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Bawana, Delhi in any conditions whatsoever. 

The successful bidder has to make full payment as mentioned in the bid in 
favour of Kendriya Vidyalaya AFS Bawana Delhi Vidyalaya Vikas Nidhi preferable by 
Demand Draft or NEFT/online (A/c details as mentioned in the Auction notice) 
transfer on 23.11.2023 after confirmation, failing which the offer will be cancelled 
and EMD shall stand forfeited. 

The successful bidder shall be required to lift all the items from the disposal site on the 
same day(i.e. on 23.11.2023) after the payment on 'As is where is and no 
complaint' basis". On failure to do so Kendriya Vidyalaya, shall have the right to forfeit the 
entire amount of the bidder and dispose the items to alternate bidder. 

The Vidyalaya reserves the right to accept or rejectany or all bids without assigning 
any reason whatsoever. 

The financial bid should be quoted in rupees only, not in fraction of rupee. Bid 
amount quoted in Paise will not be accepted. 
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The EMD deposit shall not attract any interest. 

Work will be awarded (for all the aritiles together) to the highest bidder (H1). If 

the rates of two or more than two bidders are equal, decision of the Vidyalaya 

Committee wil| be final. The Committee will consider the documents of the 

firms like e-waste management Certificate, etc. therefore, it is suggested to 

attach/submit the additional relevant documents of your firm. 

the website to keep themselves updated for any 

YA Rtl-39 / BAANA OELHI39 



SI. No 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

Particulars 

Auction Notice details. 

EMD Amount 

EMD Submission mode 

Dates of Site visit 

Visit Location 

Contact Details 

Details of Item under auction 

Other conditions 

Schedule of Program 

Date & Time for acceptance of 
tender 

Date of Auction 
Full Payment by the successful bidder 
Lifting of the auction items from the 
disposal site (PM Shri KV, AFS, Bawana, 
Delhi) 

Information/Instructions 

Advertised in the daily News-paper 'Dainik 
Jagran' dated---. and Vidyalaya Website 
i.e. bawanaafs.kvs.ac.in 

Rs,5000 /- (No Exemption for MSME and Startups) 
Preferable by NEFT/on line 

transfer/DD favoring "Kendriya Vidyalaya 
AFS Bawana Delhi Vidyalaya Vikas Nidhr 
20/11/2023 to 21/11/2023 (Working Days only, time 

10 AM to 1.00 PM) 
PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya, Air Force Station, 
Bawana Delhi 110039 

Sh. Amit Saxena, PGT (CS), 
In-charge Computer Department 
PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya, Air Force Station, 
Bawana Delhi - 110039 

Annexure B 

|As per Auction Notice with its annexures. 
Firm must submit valid e-waste management certificate 
onportal along with EMD details, Annexure-A & 
JAnnexure- B. Participation in auction will be allowed to 
Jonly those firms who will submit the valid documents. 

23/11/2023 up to 10.00 a.m. 

23/11/2023 at 11.00 am 
23.11.2023 upto 12.00 noon after confirmation. 
23.11.2023 after payment as per column no. 11 

3L!PCPAL 
ALAYA 

Hf-39/CAVANA DELHI 39 
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Tender form for disposal of obsolete and unserviceable computers, printers and UPSs related 

items. 

3 

4 

5 

(to be submitted by the Bidder at the time of auction on 23.11.2023) 

Particular 

Name & Address of the Bidder 

Mobile Number 

To, 

Bidder's Registration No. (self-attested Regd. No. : 

copy if registered) or If bidder is not 

PAN of the Bidder 

ANNEXURE TO TENDER 

Details of EMD 

registered firm, then copy of ID proof ID proof: 
like Voter Card, Adhar Card etc. 

(a) Quote Rs. 

(NEFT/DD/Online reference No) 

The Principal, 

To be filled by the bidder 

or 

PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya, 

(the proprietor /partner) of the firm have 

inspected the obsolete items and interested to purchase the same on 'As is Where is and 

No Complaint' basis. My/our offer for the items is given below: 

AFS, Bawana, Delhi � 110 039. 

Annexure-A 

(Rupees 

--) including all taxes. 

Self-attested 

I/we have gone through the terms and conditions given in the tender document and 

agree with the same. , understand that in the event of non-compliance of the terms and 
condition of the tender my/ our EMD shall be forfeited by the Kendriya Vidyalaya, 

Bawana. I/We are liable to dispose the e-waste material as per the provision of extended 

law related to e-waste disposal within one month. 

copy attached 

NA 

I/we will abide by the decision of the PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya, AFS, Bawana, Delhi regarding 

acceptance/rejection of my/our bid. 

NA 

(Signature of the Bidder with stamp) 
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No. 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PM Shri KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA AFS BAWANA, DELHI - 110039 
LIST OF ARTICLES RECOMMENDED FOR WRITE OFF UNDER THE HEAD 

COMPUTER DEPARTMENT 

Name of Articles 

HCL COMPUTER 

HP COMPUTER 

2 

HCL COMPUTER 

HCL COMPUTER 

HCL COMPUTER 

HCL COMPUTER 

HCL COMPUTER 

ACER COMPUTER 

UPS 

UPS 

UPS 

DMP WIPRO 

PRINTER HP-1005 

PRINTER HP-1108 

TOTAL 

Quantity 

10 

10 

11 

15 

S0 

1 

1 

Total cost of 
damaged / 

broken 
articles 

4 

162760.00 

230776.00 

194406.00 

259145.00 

302719.00 

150758.00 

494760.00 

199991.37 

19505.00 

24750.00 

98437.00 

8500.00 

12500,00 

6400.00 

Annexure B 

2165407.00 

Depreciated 
Value 

154622,00 

219237.20 

184685.70 

246187.75 

287583.05 

143220.10 

470022.00 

189991.80 

18529.75 

23512.50 

93515.15 

8075,00 

11875.00 

6080.00 

2057137.00 

Reserve price 

6 

108270.00 

Reserve Price for these articles is Rs.108270.00 (Auction of all the items consolidated and 

not Article-wise) 

(Signature of the Bidder with stamp) 
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