### नीलामी सूचना

# पीएम श्री केंद्रीय विद्यालय, वायु सेना स्थल, बवाना, दिल्ली

अप्रयोज्य (absolute/unserviceable) कंप्यूटर, प्रिंटर और यूपीएस की नीलामी के लिए इच्छुक खरीदारों से बोलियां (bids) आमंत्रित की जाती हैं। विवरण वेबसाइट bawanaafs.kvs.ac.in पर है। नीलामी दिनांक 23/11/2023 को प्रातः 10.00 बजे होगी।

प्राचार्य क्रांचार्य : PRINCHTAL -क्रांची अधिकास ( PRINCHT - UPVALAYA बालू असा (८ ११ / महास्वताट इस्पाला बारू कार्डकार्ड : RAMMA DELHISS

### नीलामी सूचना

पीएम श्री केन्द्रीय विद्यालय, एएफएस, बवाना, दिल्ली आम जनता को "जैसा है जहां है और बिना शिकायत" के आधार पर अप्रचलित और अनुपयोगी कंप्यूटर, यूपीएस, प्रिंटर वस्तुओं की नीलामी के लिए आमंत्रित हैं। वस्तुएं पीएम श्री केंद्रीय विद्यालय, एएफएस, बवाना दिल्ली - 110039 में स्थित हैं। इच्छुक बोलीदाताओं से उपरोक्त वस्तुओं का निरीक्षण कर सकते हैं। निरीक्षण के लिए, निविदा विवरण व संबंधित अधिकारी/कर्मचारी का विवरण नीचे दिया गया हैं:

1. वस्तुओं के निरीक्षण की तिथि और समय (बोली से पूर्व)	: 20/11/2023 से 21/11/2023 (सुबह 10.00 बजे से दोपहर 1.00 बजे तक - केवल कार्य दिवस)
2. संपर्क /संबंधित अधिकारी/कर्मचारी स्थानः	ं श्री. अमित सक्सेना, पीजीटी (सीएस), प्रभारी कम्प्यूटर विभाग पीएम श्री केन्द्रीय विद्यालय, वायु सेना स्टेशन, बवाना दिल्ली - 110039
3. निविदा स्वीकार करने की तिथि एवं समयः	: 23/11/2023 प्रातः 10.00 बजे तक।
4. नीलामी की तिथिः	: 23/11/2023 प्रातः 11.00 बजे

5000/- रुपये (केवल पांच हजार रुपये) की ईएमडी (एमएसएमई और स्टार्टअप के लिए कोई छूट नहीं) को 'केंद्रीय विद्यालय एएफएस बवाना दिल्ली विद्यालय विकास निधि' के पक्ष में एनईएफटी/ऑन लाइन ट्रांसफर/डीडी के माध्यम से निविदा के साथ जमा किया जाना चाहिए।

NEFT details: Beneficiary Name: Kendriya Vidyalaya AFS Bawana Delhi Vidyalaya Vikas Nidhi

Bank Name: Union Bank of India A/c No.: 448702050000012 IFSC Code: UBIN0544876

Branch Address: Ochandi, Delhi - 110 039.

(वीरेंद्र कुमार)

प्राचार्च / PRINCH**आचार्य** केन्द्रीय विद्यालय / KENORIYA VIDYALAYA दायु रोना रथल / AIR FORCE STATION ष्रवाना दिल्ली-**३१** / BAWANA DELHI-39



### पीएम श्री केन्द्रीय विद्यालय, वायु सेना स्थल, बवाना PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, AIR FORCE STATION, BAWANA

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत निकाय)

(An Autonomous Body Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) वायु सेना स्थल परिसर, बवाना, दिल्ली-110039

AIR FORCE STATION CAMPUS, BAWANA, DELHI-110039

दूरभाष/Telephone no. 011-20873317, E Mail ld: kvbawana1@gmail.com Website: bawanaafs.kvs.ac.in, CBSE Affiliation No. 2700027, School No. 89002

फा. सं. 33/के.वि.ब./2023-24/

दिनांक: **/ 0/11** /2023

## विषय: अप्रचलित और अनुपयोगी कंप्यूटर, यूपीएस, प्रिंटर वस्तुओं की नीलामी। सामान्य नियम एवं शर्तै:

- 1. बोली लगाने वाले, बोली पूर्व निर्धारित तिथि पर बोली की वस्तुओं का निरीक्षण कर सकते हैं।
- 2. बोली लगाने वाले को ईएमडी विवरण और अन्य दस्तावेजों के साथ वैध ई-अपशिष्ट/कचरा प्रबंधन प्रमाणपत्र (E-Waste Management Certificate) जमा करना होगा। वैध ई-कचरा/अपशिष्ट प्रबंधन प्रमाणपत्र और ईएमडी के बिना बोली स्वीकार नहीं की जाएगी।
- 3. सभी वस्तुएं अनुबंध A के अनुसार उच्चतम बोली लगाने वाले को एक साथ बेची जाएंगी। वस्तुओं की सूची अनुबंध B में दी गई है।
- 4. बोली लगाने वालों (सफल बोली लगाने वालों के अलावा) की ईएमडी नीलामी के बाद बिना किसी ब्याज के वापस कर दी जाएगी। विक्रेता/बोलीदाता ईएमडी की वापसी के लिए निम्नलिखित विवरण प्रदान करेगा:-

लाभार्थी का नाम:
बैंक का नाम:
खाता संख्याः
आईएफएससी कोड:
शाखा पता:

- 5. सफल बोली लगाने वाले से कोई भी वस्तु किसी भी स्थिति में पीएम श्री केन्द्रीय विद्यालय, बवाना, दिल्ली द्वारा वापस नहीं ली जाएगी।
- 6. सफल बोलीदाता को बोली का भुगतान केंद्रीय विद्यालय एएफएस बवाना दिल्ली विद्यालय विकास निधि के पक्ष में प्रेफेराब्ली डिमांड ड्राफ्ट या एनईएफटी/ऑनलाइन (नीलामी नोटिस में उल्लिखित खाता विवरण) के माध्यम से 23.11.2023 को पुष्टि के बाद, करना होगा। ऐसा न करने पर प्रस्ताव रद्द कर दिया जाएगा और ईएमडी जब्त कर ली जाएगी।
- 7. सफल बोलीदाता को 'जैसा है जहां है और कोई शिकायत नहीं' के आधार पर भुगतान के बाद उसी दिन (अर्थात 23.11.2023 को) निपटान स्थल से सभी वस्तुओं को उठाना होगा। ऐसा करने में विफल रहने पर केन्द्रीय विद्यालय को बोली लगाने वाले की ईएमडी पूरी राशि जब्त करने और वैकल्पिक बोली लगाने वाले को वस्तुओं का निपटान करने का अधिकार होगा।
- 8. विद्यालय बिना कोई कारण बताए किसी भी या सभी बोलियों को स्वीकार या अस्वीकार करने का अधिकार सुरक्षित रखता है।

प्राचार्य / PRINCIPAL कंन्द्रीय विधालय / KENDRYA VEDYALAYA बायु रोगा रथल / ARE FORCE STATION अलगा दिल्ली-३४ / BAYYAYA URLEH-30



पीएम श्री केन्द्रीय विद्यालय, वायु सेना स्थल, बवाना

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, AIR FORCE STATION, BAWANA (शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत निकाय)

(An Autonomous Body Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) वायु सेना स्थल परिसर, बवाना, दिल्ली-110039

AIR FORCE STATION CAMPUS, BAWANA, DELHI-110039

दूरभाष/Telephone no. 011-20873317, E Mail Id: kvbawana1@gmail.com Website: bawanaafs.kvs.ac.in, CBSE Affiliation No. 2700027, School No. 89002

-2-

- 9. वितीय बोली केवल रुपयों में उद्धृत की जानी चाहिए, रुपयों के अंश में नहीं। पैसे में उद्धृत बोली राशि स्वीकार नहीं की जाएगी।
- 10. अपूर्ण और अहस्ताक्षरित बोली अस्वीकार कर दी जाएगी।
- 11. ईएमडी जमा पर कोई ब्याज नहीं लगेगा।
- 12. उच्चतम बोली लगाने वाले (H1) को काम (सभी वस्तुओं एक साथ के लिए) प्रदान किया जाएगा। यदि दो या दो से अधिक बोलीदाताओं की दरें बराबर हैं, तो विद्यालय समिति का निर्णय अंतिम होगा। समिति ई-कचरा प्रबंधन प्रमाणपत्र आदि जैसे फर्मों के दस्तावेजों पर विचार करेगी, इसलिए, यह सुझाव दिया जाता है कि आप अपनी फर्म के अतिरिक्त प्रासंगिक दस्तावेज संलग्न/जमा करें।

13. बोलीदाताओं को किसी भी शुद्धिपत्र/परिशिष्ट के लिए खुद को अद्यतन रखने के लिए नियमित रूप से वेबसाइट पर जांचते रहें।

(वीरेंद्र कुमार)

प्राचार्व / PRINONELLA बोन्द्रीय विद्यालय / KEYDRIYA VIDYALAYA बायु रोगा स्थल / AIR FORCE STATION बायु रोगा स्थल / BAWAWA DELHI-39

#### **AUCTION NOTICE**

PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya, AFS, Bawana, Delhi invite General Public for Auction of the obsolete and unserviceable computers, UPSs, Printers items on "As is where is and no complaint basis".

The items are located at, PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya, AFS, Bawana Delhi - 110039. Interested bidders are requested to inspect the above items. Details for inspection, contact person tender acceptance are as given below:

1. Date and Time for Inspection of items (Pre-Bid Meeting)	:	20/11/2023 to 21/11/2023 (10.00 a.m to 1.00 p.m - working days only)
2. Contact Person and Location	:	Sh. Amit Saxena, PGT (CS), In-charge Computer Department Kendriya Vidyalaya, Air Force Station, Bawana Delhi – 110039
3. Date & Time for acceptance of tender 4. Date of Auction	:	23/11/2023 up to 10.00 a.m. 23/11/2023 at 11.00 am

An EMD of Rs.5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) (No Exemption for MSME and Startups) should be deposited along with the tender preferable by mode of **NEFT/on line transfer/DD** favoring 'Kendriya Vidyalaya AFS Bawana Delhi Vidyalaya Vikas Nidhi'

NEFT details: Beneficiary Name: Kendriya Vidyalaya AFS Bawana Delhi Vidyalaya Vikas Nidhi

Bank Name: Union Bank of India A/c No.: 448702050000012 IFSC Code: UBIN0544876

Branch Address: Ochandi, Delhi - 110 039.

(वीरेंद्र कुमार)

प्राचार्य / PRINGIFALE केन्द्रीय विद्यालय / KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA वायु सेना स्थल / AIR FORCE STATION क्याना दिल्ली-33 / BAWANA DELMI-39

#### पीएम श्री केन्द्रीय विद्यालय, वायु सेना स्थल, बवाना PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, AIR FORCE STATION, BAWANA

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत निकाय)

दिनांक: 09/11/2023

(An Autonomous Body Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) वायु सेना स्थल परिसर, बवाना, दिल्ली-110039

AIR FORCE STATION CAMPUS, BAWANA, DELHI-110039

दुःभाष/Telephone no. 011-20873317, E Mail Id: kvbawana1@gmail.com Website: bawanaafs.kvs.ac.in, CBSE Affiliation No. 2700027, School No. 89002

फा. सं. 33/के.वि.ब./2023-24/

न्त्रा. स. ५५/५७.१५.१५.४८/५८/५

Subject:

Auction of obsolete and unserviceable computers, UPSs, Printers items.

#### General Terms & Condition

मनत महोत्सव

- 1. The bidders may inspect the items on a predetermined date and satisfythemselves about the items they are bidding for.
- The bidder is to submit valid E-Waste Management Certificate with EMD details and other documents. Without valid e-waste management certificate and EMD bid will not be accepted.
- 3. The items shall be sold all together to the highest bidder as per Annexure A. List of items are given at Annexure B.
- 4. The EMD of the bidders (other than successful bidder) shall be returned after the auction, without any interest. The Vendor/bidder will provide the following details for refund of EMD:-

•	Beneficiary Name:
•	Bank Name:
•	A/c No.:
•	IFSC Code:
•	Branch Address

- 5. No items once disposed to the successful bidder, shall be taken back by PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya, Bawana, Delhi in any conditions whatsoever.
- 6. The successful bidder has to make full payment as mentioned in the bid in favour of Kendriya Vidyalaya AFS Bawana Delhi Vidyalaya Vikas Nidhi preferable by Demand Draft or NEFT/online (A/c details as mentioned in the Auction notice) transfer on 23.11.2023 after confirmation, failing which the offer will be cancelled and EMD shall stand forfeited.
- 7. The successful bidder shall be required to lift all the items from the disposal site on the same day(i.e. on 23.11.2023) after the payment on 'As is where is and no complaint' basis". On failure to do so Kendriya Vidyalaya, shall have the right to forfeit the entire amount of the bidder and dispose the items to alternate bidder.
- 8. The Vidyalaya reserves the right to accept or rejectany or all bids without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 9. The financial bid should be quoted in rupees only, not in fraction of rupee. Bid amount quoted in Paise will not be accepted.



पीएम श्री केन्द्रीय विद्यालय, वायु सेना स्थल, बवाना

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, AIR FORCE STATION, BAWANA

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत निकाय)

(An Autonomous Body Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) वायु सेना स्थल परिसर, बवाना, दिल्ली-110039

AIR FORCE STATION CAMPUS, BAWANA, DELHI-110039

दूरभाष/Telephone no. 011-20873317, E Mail ld: kvbawana1@gmail.com Website: bawanaafs.kvs.ac.in, CBSE Affiliation No. 2700027, School No. 89002

-2-

- 10. Incomplete and unsigned bid are liable to be rejected.
- 11. The EMD deposit shall not attract any interest.
- 12. Work will be awarded (for all the aritiles together) to the highest bidder (H1). If the rates of two or more than two bidders are equal, decision of the Vidyalaya Committee will be final. The Committee will consider the documents of the firms like e-waste management Certificate, etc. therefore, it is suggested to attach/submit the additional relevant documents of your firm.
- 13. Bidders should regularly visit the website to keep themselves updated for any Corrigendum/Addendum.

(वीरेंद्र कुमार)

प्राचार्य

कंन्द्रीय शिकालय / IEEE JOSE - CENTAGAYA वायु रोना रथंल / AIR FORCE STATION बवाना दिल्ली-39 / BAWANA DELHI-39

# Schedule of Program

Sl. No	Particulars	Information/Instructions
1	Auction Notice details.	Advertised in the daily News-paper 'Dainik Jagran' dated and Vidyalaya Website i.e. bawanaafs.kvs.ac.in
2	EMD Amount	Rs,5000 /- (No Exemption for MSME and Startups)
3	EMD Submission mode	Preferable by NEFT/on line transfer/DD favoring 'Kendriya Vidyalaya AFS Bawana Delhi Vidyalaya Vikas Nidhi'
4	Dates of Site visit	20/11/2023 to 21/11/2023 (Working Days only, time 10 AM to 1.00 PM)
5	Visit Location	PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya, Air Force Station, Bawana Delhi - 110039
6	Contact Details	Sh. Amit Saxena, PGT (CS), In-charge Computer Department PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya, Air Force Station, Bawana Delhi - 110039
7	Details of Item under auction	Annexure B
8	Other conditions	As per Auction Notice with its annexures. Firm must submit valid e-waste management certificate onportal along with EMD details, Annexure-A & Annexure- B. Participation in auction will be allowed to only those firms who will submit the valid documents.
9	Date & Time for acceptance of tender	23/11/2023 up to 10.00 a.m.
10	Date of Auction	23/11/2023 at 11.00 am
11	Full Payment by the successful bidder	23.11.2023 upto 12.00 noon after confirmation.
12	Lifting of the auction items from the disposal site (PM Shri KV, AFS, Bawana, Delhi)	23.11.2023 after payment as per column no. 11

प्राचार्य / PRINCIPAL केन्द्रीय विद्यारात्र / KE IDRIA VIDYALAYA बायु सेना रथान / ART ORGE STATION बसना दिल्ली-38 / DAWANA DELHI-39

Self-attested

#### **ANNEXURE TO TENDER**

(to be submitted by the Bidder at the time of auction on 23.11.2023)

Tender form for disposal of obsolete and unserviceable computers, printers and UPSs related items.

SI	Particular	To be filled by the bidder	Self-attested copy attached
1	Name & Address of the Bidder		NA
1	Name & Address of the state.		
			NA
2	Mobile Number	D. I.N.	
3	Bidder's Registration No. (self-attested	Regd. No.:	
	copy if registered) or If bidder is not	or D proof:	
	registered firm, then copy of ID proof	ID proof:	
	like Voter Card, Adhar Card etc.		
4	PAN of the Bidder		
5	Details of EMD		
	(NEFT/DD/Online reference No)		
No	Complaint' basis. My/our offer for the	ested to purchase the sameon 'As is Netensis given below: (Rupees	
	) ii	ncluding all taxes.	
ag co Ba lav	ree with the same. I, understand that ndition of the tender my/ our EMI wana. I/We are liable to dispose the y related to e-waste disposal within o	Id conditions given in the tender do t in the event of non-compliance of th D shall be forfeited by the Kendriy e-waste material as per the provision ne month. Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya, AFS, Bawana, D	a Vidyalaya, of extended
_		(Signature of the Bidd	er with stamp)
To			
	e Principal,	•	
	1 Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya,		
AF	5, Bawana, Delhi – 110 039.		

#### Annexure B

# PM Shri KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA AFS BAWANA, DELHI - 110039

LIST OF ARTICLES RECOMMENDED FOR WRITE OFF UNDER THE HEAD

	CON	APUTER	DEPA	RTMENT
--	-----	--------	------	--------

Sl. No.	Name of Articles	Quantity	Total cost of damaged / broken articles	Depreciated Value	Reserve price
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	HCL COMPUTER	5	162760.00	154622.00	
2	HP COMPUTER	7	230776.00	219237.20	
3	HCL COMPUTER	6	194406.00	184685.70	
4	HCL COMPUTER	8	259145.00	246187.75	
5	HCL COMPUTER	10	302719.00	287583.05	108270.00
6	HCL COMPUTER	5	150758.00	143220.10	
7	HCL COMPUTER	10	494760.00	470022.00	
8	ACER COMPUTER	5	199991.37	189991.80	
9	UPS	11	19505.00	18529.75	
10	UPS	15	24750.00	23512.50	
11	UPS	50	98437.00	93515.15	
12	DMP WIPRO	1	8500.00	8075.00	
13	PRINTER HP-1005	1	12500.00	11875.00	
14	PRINTER HP-1108	1	6400.00	6080.00	
	TOTAL		2165407.00	2057137.00	

Reserve Price for these articles is Rs.108270.00 (Auction of all the items consolidated and not Article-wise)

(Signature of the Bidder with stamp)